Cumberland (TN) (0-5) -vs- Midway (1-4)
11/16/24 at Marshall Gymnasium

Date: 11/16/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli;:];?.Mla.ros%apllleymnasium Cl_meerIand (TN) 34 44 78
Referees: Kenny Kegley, James Pouncy, Matthew Stewart Midway 46 43 89
Cumberiand (TN) 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Khi Wallace * 30 5-7 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 3 1 3 0 0 12
08 Jalin Anglin o 19 5-9 0-2 2-3 0-5 5 1 2 1 1 0 12
24  Triston Conger * 29 5-8 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 6 0 2 10
05 Bagi Lecky o 24 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 6
06 Cooper Abner * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0
04 Demarius Boyd 22 7-13 2-3 3-5 0-4 4 0 4 1 0 1 19
23  Keyshawn Robinson 27 3-6 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 3 1 0 1 2 8
03 Riggs Abner 16 2-6 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 5
09 Joshua Johnson 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 5
00 Eliot Harrison 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
01  Nick Brunetti 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
12 Nehemiah Holmes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-60 3-12 11-18 7-23 30 19 13 20 4 9 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88% 1-7 14.29% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 17-28 60.71% 2-5 40.00% 8-14 57.14%
Total 32-60 53.3% 3-12 25.0% 11-18 61.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 1 1st-10:20
Midway 89
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Decoreio Smith * 25 7-13 4-7 2-3 1-2 3 0 0 4 1 2 20
02 Amari Wales =3 37 6-15 0-4 2-3 0-6 6 0 1 5 0 0 14
05  Will VanHook * 35 5-11 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 4 5 1 0 0 11
10 Robbie Henry =3 34 3-3 2-2 2-2 2-5 7 0 5 3 0 1 10
14 Miguel Shaw * 28 3-6 1-2 2-2 1-7 8 1 0 1 0 1 9
11  Travontae Swift 15 5-10 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 15
04 Nick Keeton 16 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 8
55 Isaiah Francis 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 2 2
13  Creshaun Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 32-65 8-21 17-20 10-26 36 12 11 16 1 6 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-33 45.45% 4-12 33.33% 12-14 85.71%
Second Half 17-32 53.13% 4-9 44.44% 5-6 83.33%
Total 32-65 49.2% 8-21 38.1% 17-20 85.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Miguel
haw

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
15:35

Fast Break Points: 4



Cumberiand (TN) 34

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Khi Wallace 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
8 Jalin Anglin 13 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
24 Triston Conger 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
5 Bagi Lecky 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 6
6 Cooper Abner 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
4 Demarius Boyd 10 4-7 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 11
23  Keyshawn Robinson 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
3 Riggs Abner 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
9 Joshua Johnson 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Eliot Harrison 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
1 Nick Brunetti 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
12 Nehemiah Holmes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-32 1-7 3-4 5-13 18 11 5 12 2 4 34
46.9% 14.3% 75.0%
Midway 46
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Decoreio Smith 13 5-9 3-6 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 14
2 Amari Wales 18 3-8 0-2 2-3 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 8
5 Will VanHook 16 3-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7
10 Robbie Henry 16 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 5
14 Miguel Shaw 13 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
11  Travontae Swift 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Nick Keeton 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
55 Isaiah Francis 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
13  Creshaun Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-33 4-12 12-14 5-12 17 3 3 8 0 4 46
45.5% 33.3% 85.7%



Cumberiand (TN) 44

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Khi Wallace 17 4-4 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 0 10
8 Jalin Anglin 6 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 6
24 Triston Conger 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 1 8
5 Bagi Lecky 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Cooper Abner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Demarius Boyd 12 3-6 1-2 1-3 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 8
23  Keyshawn Robinson 20 1-4 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 4
3 Riggs Abner 9 2-3 0-0 il=1L 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 5
9 Joshua Johnson 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3
0 Eliot Harrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nick Brunetti 0 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Nehemiah Holmes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-28 2-5 8-14 2-10 12 8 8 8 2 5 44
60.7% 40.0% 57.1%
Midway 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Decoreio Smith 12 2-4 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 2 6
2 Amari Wales 19 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 6
5 Will VanHook 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 0 4
10 Robbie Henry 18 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 4 0 0 0 5
14 Miguel Shaw 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
11  Travontae Swift 9 4-8 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 13
4 Nick Keeton 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
55 Isaiah Francis 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
13  Creshaun Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 17-32 4-9 5-6 5-14 19 9 8 8 1 2 43
53.1% 44.4% 83.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberland (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midway
TURNOVER by CONGER,TRISTON 19:49
19:33 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,MIGUEL
TURNOVER by LECKY,BAQI 19:05
18:47 MISS LAYUP by VANHOOK,WILL
18:24 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by VANHOOK,WILL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ANGLIN,JALIN 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL
FOUL by ABNER,COOPER 17:53
17:53 0-5 H5 GOOD FT by SHAW,MIGUEL
17:53 0-6 H6 GOOD FT by SHAW,MIGUEL

TURNOVER by WALLACE,KHI 17:44
17:42 STEAL by SHAW,MIGUEL
17:36 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,MIGUEL
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by ABNER,COOPER 17:33
17:14 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO

REBOUND DEF by CONGER,TRISTON --
GOOD JUMPER by CONGER,TRISTON 17:06 2-6 H 4
16:44  2-9 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO
o= ASSIST by VANHOOK,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by ANGLIN,JALIN 16:23 4-9 H5
16:09 MISS 3PTR by WALES,AMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,MIGUEL
15:59 MISS JUMPER by WALES,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by LECKY,BAQI --
MISS 3PTR by LECKY,BAQI 15:39
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,KHI --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KHI 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DECOREIO
15:26 4-11 H7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO(in the paint)

FOUL by ABNER,COOPER 15:26
15:26 4-12 H8 GOOD FT by SMITH,DECOREIO
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOSHUA 15:26
SUB OUT by ABNER,COOPER 15:26
15:26 SUB IN by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE
15:26 SUB IN by KEETON,NICK
15:26 SUB OUT by SHAW,MIGUEL
15:26 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOSHUA(in the paint) 15:10 6-12 H6
ASSIST by CONGER,TRISTON ==
14:39 TURNOVER by HENRY,ROBBIE
STEAL by CONGER,TRISTON 14:38
GOOD DUNK by WALLACE,KHI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:34 8-12 H 4
14:19 TURNOVER by SMITH,DECOREIO
14:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BOYD,DEMARIUS 14:19
SUB OUT by ANGLIN,JALIN 14:19
14:19 SUB IN by VANHOOK,WILL
14:19 SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOSHUA 14:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KEETON,NICK
FOUL by JOHNSON,JOSHUA 13:53
13:44 MISS 3PTR by VANHOOK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,JALIN ==
13:37 FOUL by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
GOOD FT by BOYD,DEMARIUS 13:37 9-12 H3
GOOD FT by BOYD,DEMARIUS 13:37 10-12 H?2

13:37 SUB IN by SHAW,MIGUEL



GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DEMARIUS
ASSIST by CONGER,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by CONGER,TRISTON
TURNOVER by ANGLIN,JALIN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CONGER, TRISTON
FOUL by CONGER,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KHI
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KHI

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KHI
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEMARIUS

TURNOVER by CONGER,TRISTON
FOUL by CONGER,TRISTON

SUB IN by BRUNETTI,NICK
SUB OUT by CONGER,TRISTON

STEAL by BOYD,DEMARIUS
MISS 3PTR by BRUNETTI,NICK

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEMARIUS

MISS FT by HARRISON,ELIOT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARRISON,ELIOT

BLOCK by HARRISON,ELIOT
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN
SUB IN by HARRISON,ELIOT

SUB OUT by WALLACE,KHI

SUB OUT by LECKY,BAQI

TURNOVER by BRUNETTI,NICK

FOUL by BRUNETTI,NICK

TURNOVER by BRUNETTI,NICK

10:
10:

10:
10:

10:
10:

10:
10:
10:

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

48
45

39
27

20
20

20
00
00

51
47
47
47
47
39
36
36
36
36
36
20
19

10-14
13-14
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15-15

16-15

16-17

16-18

16-19

H4
H1

H2

V1

H1

H2

H3

SUB OUT by HENRY,ROBBIE
GOOD LAYUP by VANHOOK,WILL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,MIGUEL

SUB IN by FRANCIS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE
MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,ISAIAH

FOUL by FRANCIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
GOOD FT by VANHOOK,WILL

MISS FT by VANHOOK, WILL

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,MIGUEL

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL
TURNOVER by VANHOOK,WILL

SUB IN by HENRY,ROBBIE
SUB IN by SMITH,DECOREIO
SUB OUT by SHAW,MIGUEL
SUB OUT by WALES,AMARI

TURNOVER by HENRY,ROBBIE

MISS 3PTR by VANHOOK, WILL

FOUL by KEETON,NICK

MISS LAYUP by KEETON,NICK

REBOUND OFF by KEETON,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO(in the paint)

STEAL by HENRY,ROBBIE
GOOD FT by HENRY,ROBBIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by HENRY,ROBBIE

STEAL by FRANCIS,ISAIAH



GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DEMARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,ELIOT
TURNOVER by BRUNETTI,NICK

FOUL by BRUNETTI,NICK

SUB IN by ANGLIN,JALIN

SUB IN by LECKY,BAQI

SUB OUT by BRUNETTI,NICK
SUB OUT by HARRISON,ELIOT

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DEMARIUS

MISS 3PTR by ANGLIN,JALIN

MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,JALIN
MISS LAYUP by ANGLIN,JALIN

FOUL by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

SUB IN by ABNER,RIGGS
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by LECKY,BAQI

STEAL by LECKY,BAQI
GOOD LAYUP by LECKY,BAQI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANGLIN,JALIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,JALIN
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DEMARIUS(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

MISS LAYUP by BOYD,DEMARIUS

REBOUND OFF by ABNER,RIGGS

MISS LAYUP by ABNER,RIGGS

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABNER,RIGGS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HOLMES,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by LECKY,BAQI

BLOCK by HOLMES,NEHEMIAH

09:04
08:50
08:39

16-22
18-22

18-23
18-24

20-24
20-26

20-27

22-27
22-30
24-30

26-30

28-30

H6
H4

H5
H 6

H4
H6

H7

H5
H8
H 6

H4

H2

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO

STEAL by FRANCIS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by FRANCIS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by FRANCIS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by SHAW,MIGUEL
SUB IN by WALES,AMARI
SUB OUT by KEETON,NICK
SUB OUT by VANHOOK, WILL

GOOD JUMPER by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
TURNOVER by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ROBBIE
MISS FT by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WALES,AMARI

SUB IN by VANHOOK,WILL
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by SMITH,DECOREIO

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO

ASSIST by HENRY,ROBBIE

MISS 3PTR by WALES,AMARI

TURNOVER by WALES,AMARI

SUB IN by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO
MISS LAYUP by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM



TURNOVER by BOYD,DEMARIUS
SUB IN by CONGER,TRISTON
SUB OUT by BOYD,DEMARIUS

MISS 3PTR by ANGLIN,JALIN

GOOD LAYUP by ANGLIN,JALIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOLMES,NEHEMIAH
SUB IN by WALLACE,KHI

SUB IN by LECKY,BAQI

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN
SUB OUT by HOLMES,NEHEMIAH

MISS LAYUP by ABNER,RIGGS

REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,JALIN
GOOD LAYUP by LECKY,BAQI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABNER,RIGGS

FOUL by ANGLIN,JALIN

SUB IN by HARRISON,ELIOT
SUB IN by BRUNETTI,NICK
SUB OUT by CONGER,TRISTON
SUB OUT by ANGLIN,JALIN
TURNOVER by LECKY,BAQI

MISS 3PTR by ABNER,RIGGS

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEMARIUS
GOOD DUNK by LECKY,BAQI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOYD,DEMARIUS

FOUL by HARRISON,ELIOT

28-32

28-34
30-34
30-37

30-39

32-39

32-41

32-42

32-44

34-44

34-45
34-46

H4

H6
H4
H 7

H9

H7

H9

H11
H12

SUB IN by KEETON,NICK
SUB OUT by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE
TURNOVER by HENRY,ROBBIE

GOOD LAYUP by VANHOOK,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL
GOOD LAYUP by KEETON,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,ROBBIE
ASSIST by VANHOOK,WILL

SUB IN by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE

SUB IN by SMITH,DECOREIO

SUB OUT by SHAW,MIGUEL

SUB OUT by VANHOOK,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ROBBIE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO

GOOD DUNK by WALES,AMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WALES,AMARI

SUB IN by VANHOOK, WILL

SUB IN by BROWN,CRESHAUN

SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO

SUB OUT by HENRY,ROBBIE

GOOD LAYUP by WALES,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
MISS LAYUP by WALES,AMARI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
REBOUND OFF by KEETON,NICK

GOOD FT by KEETON,NICK
GOOD FT by KEETON,NICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberland (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midway
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN 20:00

SUB OUT by ABNER,COOPER 20:00

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 19:38 36-46 H 10



MISS FT by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by ANGLIN,JALIN
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANGLIN,JALIN

TURNOVER by CONGER,TRISTON

FOUL by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by ANGLIN,JALIN

GOOD FT by ANGLIN,JALIN

TURNOVER by CONGER,TRISTON
FOUL by CONGER,TRISTON

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KHI(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by ANGLIN,JALIN

GOOD FT by WALLACE,KHI
MISS FT by WALLACE,KHI

TURNOVER by CONGER,TRISTON

STEAL by JOHNSON,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSHUA
ASSIST by ANGLIN,JALIN

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KHI
GOOD LAYUP by ANGLIN,JALIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,KHI

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JOSHUA

38-46

38-49

38-50
40-50

41-50
41-53

41-55
43-55

44-55

44-57

44-60

47-60

49-60

49-63

51-63

H8

H11

H12
H 10

H9
H12

H 14
H12

H11

H 13

H 16

H 13

H11

FOUL by VANHOOK,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ROBBIE
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO

GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,MIGUEL
ASSIST by HENRY,ROBBIE

STEAL by SMITH,DECOREIO

MISS FT by SMITH,DECOREIO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,DECOREIO

FOUL by VANHOOK,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DECOREIO
ASSIST by HENRY,ROBBIE

SUB IN by KEETON,NICK

SUB OUT by SHAW,MIGUEL

GOOD JUMPER by VANHOOK, WILL

MISS LAYUP by KEETON,NICK

FOUL by KEETON,NICK
FOUL by KEETON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL

SUB IN by SHAW,MIGUEL

SUB OUT by KEETON,NICK

MISS 3PTR by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ROBBIE

GOOD LAYUP by WALES,AMARI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SHAW,MIGUEL

BLOCK by SMITH,DECOREIO
REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK, WILL
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,ROBBIE
ASSIST by WALES,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by VANHOOK,WILL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE
ASSIST by HENRY,ROBBIE



REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KHI
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DEMARIUS

STEAL by JOHNSON,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DEMARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by WALLACE,KHI

MISS FT by BOYD,DEMARIUS

MISS 3PTR by BRUNETTI,NICK
FOUL by WALLACE,KHI

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN
SUB IN by BOYD,DEMARIUS

SUB IN by BRUNETTI,NICK

SUB OUT by BRUNETTI,NICK

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

SUB OUT by LECKY,BAQI
GOOD LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN
GOOD DUNK by WALLACE,KHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOYD,DEMARIUS

TURNOVER by WALLACE,KHI

FOUL by JOHNSON,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

FOUL by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by WALLACE,KHI

MISS FT by WALLACE,KHI

SUB IN by ABNER,RIGGS
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEMARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by ABNER,RIGGS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOYD,DEMARIUS

TURNOVER by CONGER,TRISTON

13:09

13:00
12:51
12:49
12:46
12:46
12:46

12:25
12:21
12:13
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
11:55
11:41
11:41
11:28
11:26
11:22
11:00
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:10
10:07
09:41
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:05

09:01

08:42

08:16

08:09

53-63 H

53-65 H

53-66 H

53-67 H

55-67 H

57-67 H

57-69 H

57-71 H

57-72 H

58-72 H

60-72 H

60-74 H

10

12

13

14

12

10

12

14

15

14

12

14

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DECOREIO

REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
TURNOVER by WALES,AMARI

FOUL by SHAW,MIGUEL

REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI

MISS JUMPER by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DECOREIO

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DECOREIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE

GOOD FT by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE
GOOD FT by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE

SUB IN by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE
SUB OUT by WALES,AMARI
TURNOVER by SMITH,DECOREIO

GOOD JUMPER by VANHOOK, WILL
SUB IN by FRANCIS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO
GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
SUB IN by WALES,AMARI

SUB OUT by HENRY,ROBBIE
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL
MISS LAYUP by VANHOOK,WILL
FOUL by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL

MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VANHOOK,WILL



FOUL by CONGER,TRISTON
SUB IN by ANGLIN,JALIN
SUB OUT by CONGER,TRISTON

BLOCK by ANGLIN,JALIN
REBOUND DEF by ABNER,RIGGS
TURNOVER by ABNER,RIGGS

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN
MISS FT by ANGLIN,JALIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANGLIN,JALIN

SUB IN by ABNER,COOPER

SUB OUT by WALLACE,KHI

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DEMARIUS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,DEMARIUS
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ABNER,RIGGS

MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEMARIUS

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

STEAL by ABNER,RIGGS
GOOD LAYUP by ABNER,RIGGS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ABNER,RIGGS
SUB IN by CONGER,TRISTON
SUB IN by WALLACE,KHI
SUB OUT by ANGLIN,JALIN
SUB OUT by ABNER,COOPER

STEAL by CONGER,TRISTON
GOOD LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEMARIUS
TURNOVER by ABNER,RIGGS

61-74

62-74

63-74

65-74

68-74

68-76

68-78

68-80

70-80

71-80

73-80

H11

H9

H 6

H8

H9

H7

SUB IN by HENRY,ROBBIE
SUB OUT by VANHOOK, WILL
MISS LAYUP by WALES,AMARI

STEAL by SMITH,DECOREIO

MISS 3PTR by WALES,AMARI
REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by WALES,AMARI
FOUL by FRANCIS,ISAIAH

FOUL TECH by SHAW,MIGUEL

SUB IN by KEETON,NICK

SUB IN by SMITH,DECOREIO
SUB OUT by SHAW,MIGUEL
SUB OUT by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE

TURNOVER by FRANCIS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by VANHOOK, WILL
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by KEETON,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENRY,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by KEETON,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by KEETON,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by VANHOOK,WILL

REBOUND DEF by WALES,AMARI
GOOD LAYUP by WALES,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DECOREIO

TURNOVER by SMITH,DECOREIO

FOUL by VANHOOK,WILL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE
SUB OUT by SMITH,DECOREIO
TURNOVER by KEETON,NICK

MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE



MISS LAYUP by BOYD,DEMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KHI
MISS LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON

FOUL by WALLACE,KHI

TURNOVER by WALLACE,KHI
FOUL by WALLACE,KHI

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KHI

GOOD FT by BOYD,DEMARIUS

MISS FT by BOYD,DEMARIUS

REBOUND OFF by CONGER, TRISTON

GOOD LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CONGER, TRISTON

GOOD LAYUP by CONGER,TRISTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOYD,DEMARIUS

73-82

73-84

73-85

74-85

76-85

76-87

76-89
78-89

H9

H11

H9

H11

H 13
H11

SUB IN by SHAW,MIGUEL

SUB OUT by KEETON,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by WALES,AMARI
ASSIST by VANHOOK,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ROBBIE

MISS LAYUP by VANHOOK, WILL

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ROBBIE

GOOI? LAYUP by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by SWIFT, TRAVONTAE

MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,TRAVONTAE

FOUL by VANHOOK,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,MIGUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK, WILL

MISS LAYUP by WALES,AMARI

REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ROBBIE

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ROBBIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALES,AMARI



